additional 5% above actual annual operational expenditures for each year for the term of this
Agreement, which shall be placed by the County into a restricted fund and used only for future
equipment needs or facility expansion or replacement. This is expected to generate approximately
One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($144,500) over 5 years. Any
expenditure from the restricted fund shall be approved by the Parties in writing.

4. Effective January 1, 2019, Section X. DURATION AND WITHDRAWAL, Subsection A of the
Agreement is amended to read as follows:

A. This Agreement shall automatically extend for an additional five-year term on January 1,